
Montageanleitung
lnstal lation instructions
lnstructions de montage
lstruzioni di montaggio
Montage-instructie

@ montageanleitung für den Fachhandwerker!

@ lnstallation instructions for skilled craftsmen! @ Uontage-instructie voor instatlateurs!

Montageanleitung nach erfolgter Montage dem
Endkunden übergeben.

Following installation, hand the installation instructions
over to the end customer.

lnstructions de montage pour le spécialiste !

Remettre les instructions de montage au client final au
terme des travaux de montage.

@ t"trrrioni di montaggio per I'installatore specializzato!
Le istruzioni di montaggio devono essere consegnate al
cliente finale al termine del montaggio.

Overhandig de montage-instructie aan de klant nadat de
moniage is beëindigd.
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Please check that all products are present and undamaged before commencing installation.
We will not be held responsible for visible defects after the product is installed.
Use sanitary silicon only.

MATERIALS
This bath is made of Quaryl@. Th¡s is quality synthetic coloured throughout and has a hard surface.

MAINTENANCE

Cleaning
Your bath will look at its best if you give it a regular rub over with a liquid detergent (Sunlight Lemon, Sqezy) and a
sponge or soft brush. For cleaning bathtubs with a matt finish, please rinse with soap and plenty of water.

Removing obst¡nate spots
Obstinate spots can be removed with a sponge and a liquid scouring agent (such as Jif) diluted with water. Do not

use another scouring agent. Chalk spots are best removed with a vinegar solution.
Proof against household chemicals
Quarylo baths easily withstand all normal chemicals used in the household w¡thout the surface of the Quaryl@ bath

being affected.
When your bathtub is damaged
than it is possible that this damage can be repaired by one of our Service Engeneers. Please contact our Sales
organisation for information.

GUARANTEE
This quality product comes with a 10 year guarantee from the date of purchase. The guarantee covers: factory
faults, changes in colour and/or cracks resulting from material ageing, and distortions caused by hot water. The
guarantee is limited to the repair or replacement of products suppl¡ed.
The guarantee is only valid if the product was installed in accordance with our installation/maintenance terms and

conditions. And with the exception of the necessary drainage/overflow provision, has not been provided with a
system developed or fitted by third parties and has not been subjected to modification (e.9. the drilling of holes)
which are not indicated in the installation provisions accompanying the product.

To claim against the guarantee please contact your dealer. Consequential damages and the cost of building-in or
removing elements are not covered by the guarantee.
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TURBOSCHUIM . TURBOSCHAUM
MOUSSE ISOLATION . TURBO FOAM

Exfa snd uihardend polyurehaanschuim Íìet
een gmot uiÞetlingsvermogefl ,Bhnerì €rì hJ¡len

toepasbaar.Binnen +8 m¡nuten kþefor¡ en

snidbatr na 1014 minuten.

Besonders sdmell hårtendet Polyuretranschaun

mil gmflem Ausddìnungsvermögefl Für innen

und aukn gæignellnnerhalb vo{ì 4-8 Muuten

ve*lebungshei und nadì 10-'l4 Minuten schneidbar.

[,lousse polyuréüìane à durchsement ulba-rapiie

et expansitilité élevée Ap¡r{rxbl€ à I '¡ntéritr el à

| 'exlérieur SèclE au toudìer aFès +8 Íúnutes et

p€ut êÍe cor4ée aprb 10-14 mirute€.

Exra qdd drying pdyureüìile loarn with a hrge

expansbn capacity.Csì b€ used boúì inslle and

ouls¡de Non slid( after 48 Í{nutes and c¿n b€ cul

afr€r 1014 mhules

vull€n van grotere naden,væçn,aansluilingen,

sdeuren en gaten tegen warmtevdÌes,korde,

tochl,g€luid en vodìt ldeæl voor klussen waarbii u

snel rvær verder wilt '.lerken Zoals aansluitvægen

bij sciekiingswanden mt plalonds,wanden

0nderling,stelruimtes tussen raam-of deuilozijnen

en mur,ænsluitn¿den van nokken,dalbeschot,

sdì00ßtenen en dald(apellendooryæringen van

pijpen,buizen,kabels en elekhjsclìe leiding€n

Verlijmen van isolatieplaten ùlonteren van

elekhicite¡lsdozen en koz¡lrendeuren en vensters

opvulþn van hdle ruimtes 00k gesdììktvoor het

maken van maqueltes en modellandschappen

Hechtop vele bouvmatedalen zoals hout,btm,

steen,melselìverk,pleisteM€rk,metalen en

diveße kunststoffen (polyester,pdystyænschuim

(tempex),PVC en PU-æhuim) Geen hedting 0p

polyelhylænfolie,siliænenkit of tefìon.

ondergrond:droog,stof-en veturij Goed sdudden

voø gebruik (1S20 kær) Bus op zijn kop houden

en doseren nìet spuitstuk Ruimtes niet fTEer d¿n

halfuol spuilen Grote,holle ruimtes laag voor

l¿ag volsdìuiÍEn. Niet gSruiken v00r âfgesloten

ruimtes. Ondergrmd egaal licht b€voc¡ligen voor

applicatie b€vordert snellere uilhading vm lrct

sduim Na çbruik hs redìtop houden en slang

evefl doorspuiten Spuitstuk niet ve$ìjderen Het

schuim kan çbruih worden b¡j temperaturen tusserì

5"C en 25 "C De beste gebruikstempøatuurligt

rond de 20 'C
Uihading$iþ:Klætwiina c€ 4-8 m¡nuten en

sni¡lbaar na ca 1 0 minuten,ahanftelijk van dikte

en omgevingscondities Na uithard¡ng te snild€n,

zag€n,schuren en sdìild€ren Bij onbesdremde

buitentæpassingen oversc¡iìder€n,

Bü ven{erk¡ng handschænen,veiligheidsbdl en

\flerkkleding dngen Spetters op kleding en huid

d¡ræl verwijderen nret Bisn Purschu¡m Cleaner.

u¡tgeharde vlekken m€dìanisdì verMjderen

Houdbaadreid:12 mænden, Kæl,droog en

rechtopstaand b€waren om verlijm¡ng van hel ventiel

te wori(omen

. exta snel sniþbaâr. erÍa sn€l kleeforij . CFK- en

HCFK-vrij (ozon-onschadeliik), prolessioneþ

kwalitdt.oveßchilderbaû. 500 ml geeft lot 25 |

sdruim. b€stand tegen wateren vele ctEmicaliên
. hârdt uit ofld€r invloed van luchtvochligheid

. uitstek€flde hedting op vele ondergronden .

temperatuurbestend¡g van -40 "C tot+80'C

lsolieren urìd Füllefl tr gröfler€n Nàhten,

Fuçn,Anschlüssen,Rissen und Lijchem

geçn Wàmevedust,Kãlte,Zugluft ,lJrn und

Feuchligkeit ld€al liir Aulgaben,bei denen Sie

wieder schnell weiterarbeiten möclìten Zum

Beispiel Anschlussfu gen zwischen Trennwänden

und Ðecten,zwischen Wänden untereinander,

Ausrichtäurìe zwisctpn FensteÊoder Tüuargen und

¡,lauer,Anschlussnähte von Noclen,Dachscialung,

Sctomsteinerì und Dachgaub€n,DurchÍiihrungen

v0n Rohren,Rófìr€n,Kab€ln und elektischen

Leitungen Verleimff von Dàmmphtten [.l0ntieren

von S[omkäslen und Zargen,TüÍen und Fenstem

Ausfùllen vofl Hoihäumen Audì geeþnet fúr dre

Heßtelìung wn l\4odellen und l.'lodelllârìdschaften

Haflet an vielen Baustoffm wie Holz,Beton,Slein,

[4auemeil,Puh,f¿lelallen und verschiedenen

Kunslstoffen (P0lyester,Polystyrolschaum (Tempex),

PVC und PU-Sdìaum) Kein Haftvenntigen âuf

Polyeürylenfolie,Silikonkitt oder Tefl on

lacilern€nt de plus grands ioints,jo¡nlures,ra$ords,
llssures etùous,cütre þs trrtes de dìaleur,le

froid,les courants d 'ak,l€ bruit et I 'humilìté ld€ale

pourles bricoþg€s où vous souhaitez poursuivre

rap¡dement l€ travail,comm€ desþints entre des

doisns et des plaf0nds,des parois entre elles,

des eEacæ de réglage enhe des drambranl€s d€

porle ou de fenêùe et le mur,desþnLs defaîles,

vol¡geages,cheminées et lucarìes,traversées de

luyaux,conduiles,cåbles et mndu¡les élec[hues

Encollage d€ panneaux d '¡sohlim Ass€mblage de

boîtiers élecùiques et de chanbranles,de portes

etd€ fenê[es Oburerdes c¿vìtés Ccflvient

également pourlabriquerd€s maquettes et des

pâysages m¡niatures,¡dhère à de nornbreu)(

matériâu de consùuclim.tels que le boìs,le béton,

la prene,la maçonnerie,le flåtage,les nÉlaux el

divers matériâu de synhèse (polyesler,Írousse

polystyrène (tempex),PVC et mouse PU) N 'adhère

pas au film pdyéhylene,ni au mast¡c sil¡conefr

au lènon

jcìints,mînectbns¡ins,teârs and holes against

heat loss,cold,draughls,noise and damp ldeal

lorjobs 
'dhere 

you wish to ctrlinue quiddy Such

as ürejoinls between partilin walls and æilings,

b€twæn various partilion walls,adjustm€nt spaces

b€fween window or do0rÍames and wall,connection

loints 0l b€ams,sheålhing,chimneys and doÍner

windows,lead ürroughs of pipes,lubes,øbles and

elec[ical wiring Slidd0g together insul¿tion panels.

l\.lounting elec[iæl cupboards,[am€sdoors and

windows Filling in ho1ìor,v spaces Alsosuitable for

making scale models and model landscapes Affxes

to many bullding matedals such as wood,concrele,

stone,brickwork,plaste¡fl ork,nìetals and vari0us

syntlElic mâterials {polFster,e)çânded polystyrene

(tempex),Pvc and PU loam),Does not affix t0

p0lyelhylerìe f lm,silimne pasle or Teflon

Ground:dry,fee ofdusl and grease.Shake l{ell

before use (10-20 limes).Hold can ups¡de dowrì

and dosewiúì spraying eþm€nt.Do not spray

spâces more tìan half ful| Fif, up large hollow

spaces layer by layerDo not us€ forenclosed

spacæ.Beføe applicalion lþhly arìd evenly moisteî

üìe ground.Ilis prdnotes aquicker hardening of

the foamAfteruse hold ttì€ can updght and dean

he hose by spraying,Do not remove the spraying

elenrent The foarì can be used ât temperatures

b€tween 5'C and 25 'C The best tempaature for

uæ is around 20 'C.
Hardening liÍìe:Non stid after4-8 minutes and

c¿n be ort afteratound 10 minutes,d€pending on

úìe lhickness and extemal conditbns orìce hald it

can be cut,sawl,s¿nded and pajnled lfap/ied
unprotecled outskle it needs to be painted

¡ilnays weargloves,proteclive goggl€s and woil
clohes during applicalim lrunediately remove

splashes on skin orddhe6 wih B¡son Purschuim

Cl€fler Hard€ned splashes shüld be removed

m€chanicâ[y Shelf lffe:12 rnonths Store upright

in a æ01 and dry place to prevent foam hardening

in he valv€.

. cân be cutexhaquick,b€comes non stick exlra

quick, CFK and HCFK fræ (þzone füendly),

prolessirrnal quality,æn be painted over.500

ml gives up to 25 I foam . res¡stant lo water and

manychemicals'hardens under he in. uence of

air humidity , excellent. xaüm on many grounds

. can withsland lemper¿lures ofbetween 40'C
and +80 'C

und e¡nfadìe Abdichten. @lmater très rapilement el and . lling large

'm
silèúl0tstsnËdw
VHEbdtung3lmFrú¡r
tmfÉrdlüts d'¡ppüclbl
¡0p$(ákn lilpe ntuF

2-Ã
pl$

ged $hudd€n rü gáflil
þr &h¡wh $i súfttdr

Tå'Ji.ii,HP

Untergrund:[od(erì,staub-und lelfrei Vor

G€braudì gutschúnekì (10-20 l/al) Dose aut

den Kopfslellen und m¡t Spdüülle dosþren

Räume nichtm€hrals halbvoll spiÞen GrofÞ

Hohkäume Schicht fiir Schidìt vollsdìäumen Nicht

fûr abgesdlossen€ Ràunþ veMenden Leic¡tes,

gleichm¿iß¡ges Beleudìten des Untergrunds vor

der Anwendung fùdert schnelleres Aushärlen des

Schaums,00se nadì Gebrauch aufreclt halten

und Sdlauch kutz durchspriuen SpriÞtü[e nichl

entfemen D€r Schaum kann bei Temperaturen

zwìsdìen 5 'C und 25 'C verwendetwerden Di€

beste Anìr,€ndungstsnæratur liegt bei ca 20 "C.

Au$¿,rtungszeitVerklebungsfre¡ nach ca 4-8

l\.,linulen und schnekibarnac¡ ca 10 ¡,,linuten,

je nach Dic*e und Umgefungsbedingungen

Nach d€rn Austìårten zu schneiden,zu sägen,zu

sdìmirgeln und zu bemal€n Bei ungeschüÞten

Außenanwendungen ilbemalen

Bei der Verârb€itung Handsduhe,SchuÞbdlle und

Arb€ilskleidung tragsì.SpriÞer auf Kleidung und

H¿ut sofort mil Biscrì Pursdìuim Cleâner entlernsl

Ausgehärtete Stdlen mechanisclì bese¡tlgen

Haltbarkeitl 2 À40nale Kühl,toden und

aulredìtstehend lagern,um ein Verlleben des Ventils

zu vshindern

SupportsecdébaÍassé de poussière et de graisse

Bienagiteravantemploi (10-20fri$Tenirh

bomb€ tête er b¿s et dos€r à I'aide de la fuse

Ne remdir les espaces qu'à moitié.Remplirles

grandes cavités en couches suæessives Ne pas

utiliserpourdes espaæs ferÍÉs.L'humidi. ølim
lqère du spportâvantaplic¿tion st¡nule þ
durciss€mentplus rap¡de de la mousseTenirla

boÍìbe drdte âprès I 'ulilis¿lion et vider le tuyau

Ne pas retkerla buse La mous$ peut êre uüli6ée

à des températuresde 5'C à 25 "C La meilþure

tempåalure d'ulilìsatjon se siû€ autourdes 20 "C

Durée de durcisse[Ht:Sèche au toudìeraprès

4-8 minutes et peut être coupée après env 10

minutes,en fonctlTì de l'éFisseuretdes condilims

ambianles Peut ête coupée,scjée,poncée et

peinte après durcissernfl t Recouvrir de peinture

en cas d 'apflhations ä I 'extâieur non protég&s.

Ptrterdes gantsdes lunettes Fotechices etdes

vêlerì€nts de trava¡l Fndanl | 'ulilisaR¡.Enlever

immédiâtem€nt les èdabû.issures sur les vêtemenls

et la peau à l'ak1e de Bìson Cl€anerMflsse

lsolâlion Enlever les tades durcjes mécan¡fl ement.

Durée de cons€ruation:12 m0is Enteposer au frais

et au sec,en positim verlicale,a ,n d'éviterque la

valve ne mlle.

rapllement sèche au touder. exemple de

CFC et HCFC (ne nuitpas à l'ozone¡qualité
professionn€lle. p€utêÍe peinte, 500 Íi
procurentjuqu 'à 25 I de mousse . rés¡sle à I 'eau

et à de nombreu)( produits chimhues.durc¡t

sous I h. uence de l'humll¡têde I'ail excellente

adhérence àde nonùreux suppo{ts. résiste àdes

lempératur€s de -40 "C ä +80 'C
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. besorìdeß schnell schnekibar. b€sondeß schnell

verllebungsfrei. FCKlV-und HFCKW-frei {ozon-

unsctådlich). Pro . -oualil{it . übermalbar. 500

ml ergeben bis zu 25 | Schaum , beståndþ gegen

Wâsssund vieþ Chem¡kalien . hãrtetunterdem

Ein 'uss von Luftferchtþkeit aus . hervoÍagendes

Haffvemögen aúvi€l€n Unlergrijnd$ .

lemperaturbeständig von -40 'C bìs +80 'C

. p€utête . hès

Zeer l¡cht ontvlambaar

Seh¡ leicht entsündbar

Exùêmoment inll ammable

H¡ghly lnfl ammabh

Schadelijk

Schädlich

Nocil
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